P
a
n
e
l P
C
B
a
c
k
p
la
n
e
B
a
re
 B
o
n
e
S
B
C
 C
h
a
s
s
is
P
o
w
e
r S
u
p
p
ly
All specification and photos are subject to change without notice. #03172010#
BBS-1200
1U High, Rackmount Server with 180W ATX P/S, 3 x Expansion slot
I/O Interface
External I/O
2 x USB2.0, 3 x COM, 2 x LAN
Rear I/O
Ordering Guide
● BBS-1200-W
1U High, Rackmount Server with HS-7005, HPCI-3SD B/P,
180W ATX P/S, I/O window for Dual LAN
Accessory Options
CPU, Memory Module, 3.5" HDD
System
SBC Model
HS-7005
CPU
Intel   CoreTM 2 Duo Desktop/Pentium   4/Celeron   D
processor in the LGA775 package (option)
BIOS
AMI BIOS with 8Mb Flash EEPROM
System Chipset
Intel   Q965/ICH8-DO
System Memory
2 x 240-pin DIMM sockets up to 4GB DDR2 SDRAM
Display Chipset
Intel   Q965 integrated Intel   GMA 3000 Graphics
Ethernet Chipset
Dual Marvell 88E8053 10/100/1000 Mbps LAN
Drive Bay
2 x 3.5" HDD space
Watchdog Timer
Reset: 1 sec.~255 min. and 1 sec. or 1 min./step
Expansion
2 x Full-size and 1 x half-size PCI expansion slots
Backplane
HPCI-3SD backplane
R R R
R
R R
Features
1U high, rackmount server design
Built-in HS-7005, HPCI-3SD B/P, 100~240V AC in
180W ATX P/S
Provies Intel   CoreTM 2 Duo Desktop/Pentium   4/
Celeron   D processor (option)
2 x Full-size and 1 x half-size PCI expansion slot
2 x 3.5" HDD space
5 x 4cm ball bearing cooling fan
BBS-1200-W provides 3 x COM, 2 x USB2.0
R R
R
Mechanical
Thermal System
5 x 4cm ball bearing cooling fan
Dimensions (LxHxW)
48.0 x 4.3 x 43.8 cm
Operation/Storage Temperature
0~+45 degrees C/-20~+70 degrees C
EMC
FCC/CE
Power Supply
100~240V AC in 180W ATX power supply
4
3
.8
48.0
4
.3
48.0
4
3
.8
4.
4
3
.8
0
.1
4
.4
4.3
0.1
48.0
PCI Expansion SlotPCI Expansion Slot
PCI Expansion SlotPCI Expansion Slot
PCI Expansion SlotPCI Expansion Slot
MainBoard SlotMainBoard Slot
01. USB2.0 x 2
02. COM 1
03. LAN x 2
04. ON/OFF
05. COM 2
06. COM 3
01
02
03
04
05 06